ATTACHMENT 2

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM (ADDENDUM 1)

TO: Jefferson Parish	BID FOR: Q-11-6 (Terrytown II) Improvements
Attn: Purchasing Department	Terrytown, Louisiana
200 Derbigny St., Suite 4400	SCIP No. C3382
Gretna, Louisiana 70053	Bid Proposal No. 50-00121734 (Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)	(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)
Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the	and dated: July 24, 2017
	owledges receipt of the following ADDENDA: (Enter the number the ler is acknowledging) <u>Addendum No. 1, Addendum No. 2, Addender</u>
TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding not alternates) the sum of: One Million three hundred Seve	g Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" * but hundred Fifty Sever ents Tive Thousand Eight Dollars (\$ 1,375,857)
	dding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices
N/A	Dollars (\$N/A)
Alternate No. 2 (Owner to provide description of alternat	e and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:
N/A	Dollars (\$N/A)
Alternate No. 3 (Owner to provide description of alternat	e and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:
N/A	Dollars (\$N/A)
NAME OF BIDDER: The Lemoine Company, LLC	
ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 214 Jefferson St., Su	ite 200, Lafayette, LA 70501
LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER	: 32600
Name OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER	
TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER	·
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF B	DIDDEK: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
DATE: January 30, 2018	

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LARS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

^{*} The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

^{**} If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(B)5.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: <u>Jefferson Par</u>				BID FOR: Q-11-6 (Terrytown II) Improvements
Attn: Purchasing				Cerrytown, Louisiana
200 Derbigny St.,				SCIP No. C3382 Bid Proposal No. 50-00121734
<mark>Gretna, Louisiana</mark> (Owner to provide na		uner)	<u> </u>	Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)
(Owner to provide na	me una adai ess oj er	,,,,,,	(,	o mor to promise name by project and other membyring myormanony
			work required by the	Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be	stated in figures	and only in figures.		
Couplance for each program of the metrov (that mirestic)				
DESCRIPTION:	⊠ Base Bid or	,	IZATION, DEMOBILIZ	ATION AND CLEANUP
REF, NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-1	1	LS	# 111,500	#111,500
100 / Color Dev Devide (1800)				
DESCRIPTION:		☐ Alt.# ENTER	GY FEE	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-2	1	LS	16,957.00	SXTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY-SEVEN
Provided inside the contract of the contract o				
DESCRIPTION:			AND REMOVAL OF B	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
В-3	1	LS	\$ 23,000	\$ 23,000
DESCRIPTION:	⊠ Base Bid or	Alt.# WEEKL	Y RATE TO OPERATE	AND MAINTAIN BYPASS PUMPING
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-4	8	WEEKLY	\$ 1,300	\$ 10,400
DESCRIPTION:	⊠ Base Bid or □	Alt.# DEMOLI	TION OF EXISTING P	IPING AND VALVES
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-5	1	LS	\$5,000	\$ 5,000
DESCRIPTION:	⊠ Base Bid or	☐ Alt.# DEMOL	ITION OF EXISING PU	JMPS, RAILS, LEVEL CONTROLS AND BASE ELBOWS
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-6	1	LS	\$ 16,000	\$ 16,000
DESCRIPTION:	⊠ Base Bid or	☐ Alt.# DEMO	LITION OF EXISTING	ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
REF, NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-7	1	LS	\$ 35,000	\$ 35,000
DESCRIPTION:	⊠ Base Bid or .	□ Alt.# SUPPY		DUCTILE IRON PIPE AND FITTINGS
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-8	4	TON	\$ 2 2,000	\$ 88,000
	T .			
DESCRIPTION:			AND INSTALL NEW	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
В-9	3	EACH	\$ 8,000	\$ 24,000

DESCRIPTION:	⊠ Base Bid or □ Alt	#SUPPY AND	INSTALL NEW 14'	GATE VALVES
REF, NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-10	4	EACH	\$ 13,000	\$ 52,000
DESCRIPTION:	⊠ Base Bid or □ Alt	.# SUPPY AND	INSTALL NEW CC	OMBINATION AIR VAVLE (4" FLANGE)
REF, NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-11	1	EACH	\$5,000	\$ 5,000
DESCRIPTION:	⊠ Base Bid or □ Alt	# SUPPLY AN	D INSTALL 12" SU	BMERSIBLE SEWERAGE PUMPS
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	REF. NO.	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-12	3	EACH	\$70,000	\$ 210,000
DESCRIPTION:	⊠ Base Bid or □ Al	t.# MISCELLAN	EOUS METAL REP	AIR AND PAINTING
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-13	1	LS	\$3,000	\$ 3,000
DESCRIPTION:	⊠ Base Bid or □ Al	t.# SUPPLY NE	W STAINLESS STE	EEL LADDER
REF, NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-14	1	LS	\$3,000	\$ 3,000
DESCRIPTION:	⊠ Base Bid or □ Al	t.# SUPPLY AN CATWALK		AND ATS CONCRETE PEDESTAL AND RAISED STEEI
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-15	1	LS	\$39,000	\$ 39,000
DESCRIPTION:	⊠ Base Bid or □ Al	t.# SUPPLY AN	ID INSTALL NEW	ODOR CONTROL EQUIPMENT AND FOUNDATION
REF, NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-16	1	LS	\$156,000	\$ 156,000
DESCRIPTION:	⊠ Base Bid or □ A			SERVICES FOR PUMP POWER AND CONTROL PANEL TRANSDUCERS AND FLOATS.
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
B-17	1	LS	\$130,000	\$ 130,000
DESCRIPTION:	Base Bid or □ A	SWITCH (S	SE-ATS)	VICES FOR THE SERVICE ENTRANCE TRANSFER
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-18	1	LS	\$54,000	\$ 54,000
DESCRIPTION:	⊠ Base Bid or □ Al	t.# SUPPLY OF	GENERATOR DOC	KING STATION (GDS)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-19	1	LS	\$18,000	\$18,000
DESCRIPTION:	⊠ Base Bid or □ Al	t.# SUPPLY ANI	D INSTALLATION	OF LIGHTNING PROTECTION SYSTEM
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		 Louising many mass on the Albander State of the Albander State 	 And the second se	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O

BF-3 ADDENDUM 1

DESCRIPTION;	⊠ Base Bid or □ Alt	# SUPPLY AND AND CGD PA		ICES FOR COMBUSTIBLE GAS DETECTOR (CGD),
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-21	1	LS	\$15,000	\$ 15,000

DESCRIPTION;	⊠ Base Bid or □ Al		JMP ROOM FANS, AND AIR FLOW SV	VENTILATION PANEL (PRVP), ASSOCIATED VITCHES
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-22	1	LS	\$ 28.000	\$ 28,000

DESCRIPTION:	⊠ Base Bid or □ Al	t.# SUPPLY OF :	LIGHTING FIXTUI	RES
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-23	1	LS	\$ 36,000	\$ 36,000

DESCRIPTION:	⊠ Base Bid or □ Al	AS CONTRO	L SWITCHES, PAN	OF ALL OTHER PROJECT ELECTRICAL ITEMS, SUCH NELS, PULL BOXES, DISCONNECT SWITCHES, ACKS, CONDUIT SUPPORTS, FASTENERS, ETC.
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-24	1	LS	\$280,000	\$ 280,000

DESCRIPTION:	⊠ Base Bid or □ A	lt.# REVMOVAL	AND REPLACEM	ENT OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6" THICK)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-25	10	SY	\$ 700	\$ 7,000

DESCRIPTION:	⊠ Base Bid or □ Al	i.# SITE RESTOR	ATION AND GRA	DING
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE;	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-26	1	LS	\$3,000	\$ 3,000

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid upon actual quantities as verified by Owner.

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that we, the undersigned, The Lemoine Company, LLC as PRINCIPAL, and Federal Insurance Company as SURETY, are held and firmly bound unto the Parish of Jefferson, hereinafter called the "OWNER", in the penal sum of: Five Percent of the Greatest Amount Bid) lawful money of the United States, for the payment of DOLLARS (\$ 5% GAB which sum well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that whereas the Principal has submitted the accompanying Bid dated <u>January 30</u>, 2018, for Q-11-6 (Terrytown II) Improvements 2010 Harvard Ave., Terrytown, LA 70056 Sewer Capital Improvement Project No. C-3382 NOW, THEREFORE, if the Principal shall not withdraw said Bid within the period specified therein after the opening of the same or, if no period be specified, within forty-five (45) days after the said opening, and shall within the period specified therefore or, if no period be specified, within twelve (12) days after the prescribed forms are presented to him for signature, enter into a written Contract with the Parish in accordance with the Bid as accepted, and give bond with good and sufficient surety or sureties, as may be required, for the faithful performance and proper fulfillment of such Contract; or in the event of the withdrawal of said Bid within the period specified, or the failure to enter into such Contract and give such bond within the time specified, if the Principal shall pay the Parish the difference between the amount specified in said Bid and the amount for which the Parish may procure the required work or supplies, or both, if the latter be in excess of the former, then the above obligation shall be void and of no effect, otherwise, to remain in full force and virtue. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above bounded parties have executed this instrument under their several seals this _____day of ____day of ____anuary 2018, the name and corporate seal of each corporate party being hereto affixed and these presents signed by its undersigned representative, pursuant to authority of its governing body.

BID BOND (continued)

In Presence of:	
N/A	
(Individual P	rincipal)
N/A (Business Address, inc	
(Business Address, inc	cluding Zip Code)
N/A	N/A (SEAL)
(Partnership)	(SEAL)
N/A (Business Address, inc	Let's 7's Oads)
(Business Address, Inc	cluding Zip Gode)
ATTECT	BY: Chargongue II
ATTEST: Vincent	Champagne, II, VP of Precon
aune Crasseaux	The Lemoine Company, LLC
Laurie Brasseaux	(Corporate Principal)
214 Jefferson Street, Suite 200, Lafayette, LA	70501
(Business Address, inc	
	BY: N/A AFFIX CORPORATE SEAL
ATTEST:	AFFIX CORPORATE SEAL
ATTEST. 0 47	
Myisha Jefferson, Withess	Federal Insurance Company (Corporate Surety)
V ·	
202B Hall's Mill Road, Whitehouse Station, No. (Business Address, in-	
(2451175557,14417555),	
	BY: Macu Care For
O a constant and in the state of the state o	AFFIX CORPORATE SEAL
Countersigned:	Maria D. Zuniga, Attorney-in-Fact
BY: <u>Mobut M. Undin</u> Attorney-in-Fact* Robert M. Verdin	
State of Louisiana	

CHUBB

Power of Attorney

Federal Insurance Company | Vigilant Insurance Company | Pacific Indemnity Company

each as their true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact to execute under such designation in their names and to affix their corporate seals to and deliver for and on their behalf as surety thereon or otherwise, bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof (other than ball bonds) given or executed in the course of business, and any instruments amending or altering the same, and consents to the modification or alteration of any instrument referred to in said bonds or obligations.

In Witness Whereof, said FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY have each executed and attested these presents and affixed their corporate seals on this 14th day of July, 2017.

Down m. Chlores

Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary

Stephen M. Haney, Vice President







Hutuflade Novary Public

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

County of Hunterdon

SS.

On this 14th day of July, 2017 before me, a Notary Public of New Jersey, personally came Dawn M. Chloros, to me known to be Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, vigilant insurance Company, and Pacific Indemnity Company, the companies which executed the foregoing Power of Attorney, and the said Dawn M. Chloros, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and Pacific Indemnity Company and knows the corporate seals thereof, that the seals affixed to the foregoing Power of Attorney are such corporate seals and were thereto affixed by authority of said Companies; and that she signed said Power of Attorney as Assistant Secretary of said Companies by like authority; and that she is acquainted with Stephen M. Haney, and knows him to be Vice President of said Companies; and that the signature of Stephen M. Haney, subscribed to said Power of Attorney is in the genuine handwriting of Stephen M. Haney, and was thereto subscribed by authority of said Companies and in deponent's presence.

Notarial Seal



KATHERINE J. ADELAAR NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY No. 2316665 Commission Expires July 16, 2019

CERTIFICATION

Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY on August 30, 2016:

"RESOLVED, that the following authorizations relate to the execution, for and on behalf of the Company, of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other written commitments of the Company entered into in the ordinary course of business (each a "Written Commitment"):

- (1) Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized to execute any Written Commitment for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or otherwise.
- (2) Each duly appointed attorney-in-fact of the Company is hereby authorized to execute any Written Commitment for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or otherwise, to the extent that such action is authorized by the grant of powers provided for in such person's written appointment as such attorney-in-fact.
- (3) Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized, for and on behalf of the Company, to appoint in writing any person the attorney-in-fact of the Company with full power and authority to execute, for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or otherwise, such Written Commitments of the Company as may be specified in such written appointment, which specification may be by general type or class of Written Commitments or by specification of one or more particular Written Commitments.
- (4) Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized, for and on behalf of the Company, to delegate in writing to any other officer of the Company the authority to execute, for and on behalf of the Company, under the Company's seal or otherwise, such Written Commitments of the Company as are specified in such written delegation, which specification may be by general type or class of Written Commitments or by specification of one or more particular Written Commitments.
- (5) The signature of any officer or other person executing any Written Commitment or appointment or delegation pursuant to this Resolution, and the seal of the Company, may be affixed by facsimile on such Written Commitment or written appointment or delegation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the foregoing Resolution shall not be deemed to be an exclusive statement of the powers and authority of officers, employees and other persons to act for and on behalf of the Company, and such Resolution shall not limit or otherwise affect the exercise of any such power or authority otherwise validly granted or vested."

I, Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY (the "Companies") do hereby certify that

- (i) the foregoing Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of the Companies are true, correct and in full force and effect,
- (ii) the Companies are duly licensed and authorized to transact surety business in all 50 of the United States of America and the District of Columbia and are authorized by the U.S. Treasury Department; further, Federal and Vigilant are licensed in the U.S. Virgin Islands, and Federal is licensed in Guam, Puerto Rico, and each of the Provinces of Canada except Prince Edward Island; and
- (iii) the foregoing Power of Attorney is true, correct and in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and seals of said Companies at Whitehouse Station, NJ, this 30th day of January, 2018.



Dawn M. Chlares

Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary

Power of Attorney

Federal Insurance Company | Vigilant Insurance Company | Pacific Indemnity Company

Know All by These Presents, That FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an Indiana corporation, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, a New York corporation, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, do each hereby constitute and appoint Joseph R. Aulbert, Marc W. Boots, Richard Covington, Ashley Koletar, Vickie Lacy and Maria D. Zuniga of Houston, Texas; Susan Golla of San Antonio, Texas --------

each as their true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact to execute under such designation in their names and to affix their corporate seals to and deliver for and on their behalf as surety thereon or otherwise, bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof (other than bail bonds) given or executed in the course of business, and any instruments amending or altering the same, and consents to the modification or alteration of any instrument referred to in said bonds or obligations.

In Witness Whereof, said FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY have each executed and attested these presents and affixed their corporate seals on this 15th day of February, 2017.

Drunn Chlores

Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary









STATE OF NEW JERSEY

County of Hunterdon

On this 15th day of February, 2017 before me, a Notary Public of New Jersey, personally came Dawn M. Chloros, to me known to be Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, the companies which executed the foregoing Power of Attorney, and the said Dawn M. Chloros, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY and knows the corporate seals thereof, that the seals affixed to the foregoing Power of Attorney are such corporate seals and were thereto affixed by authority of said Companies; and that she signed said Power of Attorney as Assistant Secretary of said Companies by like authority; and that she is acquainted with Stephen M. Haney, and knows him to be Vice President of said Companies; and that the signature of Stephen M. Haney, subscribed to said Power of Attorney is in the genuine handwriting of Stephen M. Haney, and was thereto subscribed by authority of said Companies and in deponent's presence.

Notarial Seal



KATHERINE J. ADELAAR NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY No. 2318865 Commission Expires July 16, 2019

CERTIFICATION

Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY on August 30, 2016:

"RESOLVED, that the following authorizations relate to the execution, for and on behalf of the Company, of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other written commitments of the Company entered into in the ordinary course of business (each a "Written Commitment"):

- Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized to execute any Written Commitment for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or otherwise.
- Each duly appointed attorney-in-fact of the Company is hereby authorized to execute any Written Commitment for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or (2) otherwise, to the extent that such action is authorized by the grant of powers provided for in such person's written appointment as such attorney-in-fact.
- Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized, for and on behalf of the Company, to appoint in writing any person the attorneyin-fact of the Company with full power and authority to execute, for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or otherwise, such Written Commitments of the Company as may be specified in such written appointment, which specification may be by general type or class of Written Commitments or by specification of one or more particular Written Commitments.
- Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized, for and on behalf of the Company, to delegate in writing to any other officer of the (4) Company the authority to execute, for and on behalf of the Company, under the Company's seal or otherwise, such Written Commitments of the Company as are specified in such written delegation, which specification may be by general type or class of Written Commitments or by specification of one or more particular Written Commitments.
- The signature of any officer or other person executing any Written Commitment or appointment or delegation pursuant to this Resolution, and the seal of the Company, may be affixed by facsimile on such Written Commitment or written appointment or delegation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the foregoing Resolution shall not be deemed to be an exclusive statement of the powers and authority of officers, employees and other persons to act for and on behalf of the Company, and such Resolution shall not limit or otherwise affect the exercise of any such power or authority otherwise validly granted or vested."

I, Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY (the "Companies") do hereby certify that

- the foregoing Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of the Companies are true, correct and in full force and effect,
- the Companies are duly licensed and authorized to transact surety business in all 50 of the United States of America and the District of Columbia and are authorized by the U.S. Treasury Department; further, Federal and Vigilant are licensed in the U.S. Virgin Islands, and Federal is licensed in Guam, Puerto Rico, and each of the Provinces of Canada except Prince Edward Island; and
- the foregoing Power of Attorney is true, correct and in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and seals of said Companies at Whitehouse Station, NJ, this 30th day of January, 2018.







Drimmy Chiara

Hutuflade Notary Public

Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary

Public Works Bid

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF Louisiana	
PARISH/COUNTY OF _	Lafayette
BEFORE ME, the u	undersigned authority, personally came and appeared:
	affiant) who after being by me duly sworn, deposed and said that
he/she is the fully authorize	Ed Vice President of Preconstruction Of The Lemoine Company, LLC _ (Entity),
the party who submitted a l	oid in response to Bid Number _50-00121734 , to the Parish of
Jefferson.	
Affiant further said:	
Campaign Contribution Di	sclosures
(Choose A or B, if opt	ion A is indicated please include the required
attachment):	
Choice A	Attached hereto is a list of all campaign contributions, including the date and amount of each contribution, made to current or former elected officials of the Parish of Jefferson by Entity, Affiant, and/or officers, directors and owners, including employees, owning 25% or more of the Entity during the two-yea period immediately preceding the date of this affidavit or the current term of the elected official, whichever is greater. Further, Entity, Affiant, and/or Entity Owners have not made any contributions to or in support of current or former members of the Jefferson Parish Council or the Jefferson Parish President through or in the name of another person or legal entity, either directly or indirectly.
Choice B	there are <u>NO</u> campaign contributions made which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

Affiant further said:

Debt Disclosures

(Choose A <u>or</u> B, if option A is indicated please include the required attachment):

Choice A	Attached hereto is a list of all debts owed by the affiant to any elected or appointed official of the Parish of Jefferson, and any and all debts owed by any elected or appointed official of the parish to the Affiant.
Choice B _	There are NO debts which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

Affiant further said:

That Affiant has employed no person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization, either directly or indirectly, to secure the public contract under which he received payment, other than persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project or in securing the public contract were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant; and

That no part of the contract price received by Affiant was paid or will be paid to any person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization for soliciting the contract, other than the payment of their normal compensation to persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant.

Affiant further said:

Affiant personally has not been convicted of, nor has he/she entered into a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the crimes or equivalent federal crimes listed below. No individual partner, incorporator, director, manager, officer, organizer, or member, who has a minimum of a ten percent ownership in the Bidding Entity, has been convicted of, or has entered a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the crimes or equivalent federal crimes listed below. A conviction of or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes shall permanently bar any person or the bidding entity from bidding on public projects:

- (a) Public bribery (R.S. 14:118)
- (b) Corrupt influencing (R.S. 14:120)
- (c) Extortion (R.S. 14:66)
- (d) Money laundering (R.S. 14:230)

Page 2 of 4 Updated: 02.27.2014

A conviction of or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes shall bar any person or the bidding entity from bidding on public projects for a period of five years from the date of conviction or from the date of the entrance of the plea of guilty or nolo contendere:

- (a) Theft (R.S. 14:67)
- (b) Identity Theft (R.S. 14:67, 16)
- (c) Theft of a business record (R.S. 14:67.20)
- (d) False accounting (R.S. 14:70)
- (e) Issuing worthless checks (R.S. 14:71)
- (f) Bank fraud (R.S. 14:71.1)
- (g) Forgery (R.S. 14:72)
- (h) Contractors; misapplication of payments (R.S. 14:202)
- (i) Malfeasance in office (R.S. 14:134)

The five-year prohibition provided for in this section shall apply only if the crime was committed during the solicitation or execution of a contract or bid awarded pursuant to these provisions. If evidence is submitted substantiating that a false attestation has been made and the project must be readvertised or the contract cancelled, the awarded entity making the false attestation shall be responsible to the public entity for the costs of rebidding, additional costs due to increased costs of bids and any and all delay costs due to the rebid or cancellation of this project.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

Page 3 of 4 Updated: 02.27,2014

Affiant further said:

- (1) Entity is registered and participates in a status verification system to verify that all employees in the State of Louisiana are legal citizens of the United States or are legal aliens.
- (2) Entity shall continue, during the term of the contract, to utilize a status verification system to verify the legal status of all new employees in the State of Louisiana.
- (3) Entity shall require all subcontractors to submit to the Entity a sworn affidavit verifying compliance with statements (1) and (2).

Signature of Affiant /

Vincent Champagne, II Vice President of Preconstruction

Printed Name of Affiant

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME

ON THE 30th DAY OF January , 20 18.

Notary Public

Printed Name of Notary

Notary/Bar Roll Number

My commission expires AT DEATH.

CORPORATE RESOLUTION

EXCERPT FROM MINUTES OF ME		CTORS OF
N/	Α	
INCORPORATED.		
AT THE MEETING OF DIRECTORS INCORPORATED, DULY NOTICED	AND HELD ON N/A	
A QUORUM BEING THERE PRESE WAS:	NI, ON MOTION DULY MADE A	AND SECONDED. 11
RESOLVED THAT	ITH FULL POWER AND AUTH IN IN ALL NEGOTIATIONS, BIT PARISH OF JEFFERSON OR ANY AGENTS, INCLUDING BUT NORS, DOCUMENTS, AFFIDAVITS, RECEIVE ALL PURCHASE ORIVISIONS OF ANY SUCH BID OUNG, APPROVING, CONFIRMING	ND ATTORNEY-IN ORITY TO ACT ON DDING, CONCERNS Y OF ITS AGENCIES OT LIMITED TO, THE BONDS, SURETIES DERS AND NOTICES OR CONTRACT, THIS G, AND ACCEPTING
	I HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOR A TRUE AND CORRECT EXCERPT OF THE MINUTES OF DATED MEETING OF THE DIRECTORS OF SAID CORPO THE SAME HAS NOT BEEN RESCINDED.	COPY OF AN OF THE ABOVE E BOARD OF ORATION, AND
	N/A SECRETARY-TREAS	SURER
	N/A	
	DATE	

CERTIFICATE OF THE LEMOINE COMPANY, L.L.C.

Pursuant to Article VI of the Articles of Organization of The Lemoine Company, L.L.C. ("Company"), unless and until an authentic act of amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company is filed in the office of the Louisiana Secretary of State and in each parish in which the Company owns immovable property, persons dealing with the Company may rely upon a certificate bearing the signature of any manager to establish the membership of any member, the authenticity of any records of the Company, or the authority of any person to act on behalf of the Company, including but not limited to the authority to take all actions referred to in LSA-R.S.

Pursuant to the authority granted in Article VI of the Articles of Organization of the Company, the undersigned Manager, being one of the Managers of the Company, hereby certifies that Leonard K. Lemoine, Vincent Champagne, II and Donald H. Broussard, Jr., or either of them, have the authority to prepare, execute and submit on behalf of the Company bid proposals to any person or entity and to enter into and execute contracts with any person or entity, containing such terms and provisions as either of them may in their sole discretion deem advisable, for the purposes of promoting the business of the Company, and shall have the authority to execute, deliver, acknowledge, file and record all documents and to take all other actions which either of them may deem necessary or advisable in order to carry out the obligations of the Company as set forth in such bid proposals.

Pursuant to the authority granted in Article VI of the Articles of Organization of the Company, the undersigned Manager, being one of the Managers of the Company, hereby certifies that Leonard K. Lemoine, Donald H. Broussard, Jr., Gregory E. Landry, Vincent Champagne II, William M. Lemoine, Seth A. Lemoine, Robert Michael Rice and Timothy Burdette, Leon L.

Foster, and Andrew E. Sexton or any one of them, have the authority to prepare, execute and submit on behalf of the Company subcontract agreements and related change orders to any person or entity and to containing such terms and provisions as any one of them may in their sole discretion deem advisable, for the purposes of promoting the business of the Company, and shall have the authority to execute, deliver, acknowledge, file and record all documents and take all other actions which either of them may deem necessary or advisable in order to carry out the obligations of the Company as set forth in such subcontract agreements or change orders.

This Certificate of Authority supersedes and terminates all prior Certificates of Authority issued by the Company and its Members as of the date hereof.

THUS DONE AND SIGNED on this 30th day of August, 2017, in Lafayette, Louisiana.

Lenoard K. Lemoine, Manager

This is to certify that this is a true copy of

The Lemoine Company, L.L.C.

Vincent Champagne, II

Vice President of Preconstruction



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 9/21/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If S this	UE s c	ROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to ertificate does not confer rights to	to the	e terr certi	ns and conditions of the ficate holder in lieu of su	policy, ch end	, certain poli lorsement(s)	cies may red	uire an endorse	ement. A	state	ment on		
	PRODUCER CONTACT Trent Sandahl													
Wrigh	nt 8	k Percy Ins - Baton Rouge on of BancorpSouth Insurance S	Cond	000		PHONE (A/C. No	, Ext): 225-33	6-3200		FAX (A/C, No):				
		(3809	OCI VI	ces		E-MAIL ADDRES	ss: switchboa	ard@wright-	percy.com					
		ouge LA 70821-3809					INS	URER(S) AFFOR	DING COVERAGE					
		_				INSURE	RA:Illinois N	lational Insu	rance Compan	у		23817		
INSURI	ED	Ĺ	EMO	oco	M-01	INSURE	_{кв:} Indian H	arbor Insura	ance Co.			36940		
The Lemoine Company LLC				INSURER C :XL Specialty Insurance Company						37885				
		INSURER D : National Union Fire Ins Co Pittsburgh PA						19445						
Latay	et)	e LA 70501				INSURE	RE:AIG Ass	urance Con						
	INSURER F:													
COV	ER	AGES CER	TIFIC	CATE	NUMBER: 1348115711			2 0.000.0	REVISION NUM	BER:				
THI IND CEI	S I DIC/ RTI	S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES ATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE FICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY	OF I QUIF PERT	NSUF REMEI AIN,	RANCE LISTED BELOW HAV NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORDI	/e bee of an' ed by	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE: REDUCED BY	OR OTHER I S DESCRIBEI PAID CLAIMS.	DOCUMENT WITH D HEREIN IS SUE	I RESPEC	T TO	WHICH THIS		
INSR		TYPE OF INSURANCE				POLICY EFF POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS			1					
	X	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			GL3292043		9/1/2017	9/1/2018	EACH OCCURRENC		\$1,000	,000		
The Lemoine Company LLC 214 Jefferson Street Suite 200 Lafayette LA 70501 COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1348115711 THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. INSURER C : XL Specialty Insurance Company 19445														

LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD WVD	POLICY NUMBER	(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITO	
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		GL3292043	9/1/2017	9/1/2018	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR					DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$300,000
1						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$10,000
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$15,000,000
	POLICY X PRO-					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,000
	OTHER:						\$
D	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		CA4544741	9/1/2017	9/1/2018	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000,000
	X ANY AUTO	ĺ				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
	X HIRED X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
							\$
С	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR		US00079964LI17A	9/1/2017	9/1/2018	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$25,000,000
	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE					AGGREGATE	\$
	DED RETENTION\$				<u> </u>		\$
Е	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY		WC022298353	9/1/2017	9/1/2018	X PER OTH- STATUTE ER	myyyyy
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A		1		E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$1,000,000
	(Mandatory in NH)					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$1,000,000
B C	Professional/Pollution Equipment Coverage		CE0742083202 UM00052499MA17A	9/1/2017 9/1/2017	9/1/2018 9/1/2018	\$10,000,000 Occ. See Remarks	\$10,000,000 Aggr.
		1			Į		

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Subject to policy terms, conditions and exclusions; the certificate holder shall be considered a Blanket Additional Insured on a Primary and Non-Contributory basis (on General Liability, Automobile Liability and Excess policies) with a Blanket Waiver of Subrogation (on General Liability, Automobile Liability, Automobile Liability, Excess and Workers' Compensation policies) in their favor when required by written contract, but only to the extent of the Named Insured's obligation to indemnify, defend and/or hold harmless the certificate holder as required by written contract.

Subject to policy terms, conditions and exclusions, 60 day notice of cancellation shall be given. See Attached...

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
SAMPLE	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

CANCELLATION

OFFICIOATE HOLDED

GENCY	CUSTOMER ID:	LEMOCOM-01

LOC #:



ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page 1 of 1

ADDITIONAL	- IZFIAIV	1///O OCITEDOEL 1 295 31
AGENCY Wright & Percy Ins - Baton Rouge POLICY NUMBER		NAMED INSURED The Lemoine Company LLC 214 Jefferson Street Suite 200 Lafayette LA 70501
CARRIER	NAIC CODE	EFFECTIVE DATE:
ADDITIONAL REMARKS		
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACC	RD FORM,	
FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: CERTIFICATE C	OF LIABILIT	Y INSURANCE
Blanket Alternate Employer on the Workers' Compensation	n when requ	ired by written contract.
Workers' Compensation includes Officers.	·	
With respects to Pollution subject to policy terms, condition Insured when required by written contract.	ns and exclu	sions: The certificate holder shall be considered a blanket Additional
With respects to Pollution and Professional subject to the Waiver of Subrogation in their favor when required by writt	policy terms, ten contract.	conditions and exclusions: The certificate holder shall have a blanket
Equipment Coverage: Leased/Rented: Limit \$1,600,000 p		
Subject to policy terms and conditions. Loss Pavee shall re	eceive the a son of their a	spects to leased/rented equipment when required by written contract. mount The Lemoine Company, LLC is obligated to pay for direct ssumption of liability in a written contract or written agreement executed r rent.
No Boom Overload Exclusion applies.		
·		
·		

Form (Rev. August 2013)
Department of the Treasury

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

Interna	Revenue Service										
	Name (as shown on your income tax return)							,			
	The Lemoine Company, L.L.C.										
ge 2.	Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above	•									
Print or type See Specific Instructions on page	Check appropriate box for federal tax classification: Individual/sole proprietor C Corporation S Corporation Partnership Trust/es	tate	Exemptions (see instructions):								
ype ig		Exempt payee code									
Print or type Instructions	✓ Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, P=partnership) ►	Р	-	mptio le (if a		from FATCA reporting y)					
E 5	☐ Other (see instructions) ►	~									
뚱	Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) Request	er's nar	ne and a	ddres	s (optior	al)					
Spe	214 Jefferson Street, Suite 200										
99	City, state, and ZIP code										
S	Lafayette, LA 70501							,			
	List account number(s) here (optional)										
Par	Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)							·			
	your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on the "Name" line	Social	security	num	ber						
reside	Id backup withholding. For individuals, this is your social security number (SSN). However, for a nt allen, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the Part I instructions on page 3. For other s, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see <i>How to get a</i>		 .	-	.	-					
	Indites, it is your employer identification number (Env). If you do not have a number, see <i>now to get a</i>										
Note.	If the account is in more than one name, see the chart on page 4 for guidelines on whose	Emplo	yer iden	tificat	ion nun	ber					
numb	er to enter.	7 2] _[1	3	5 3	2	8	7			
				<u> Ľ </u>	<u>"</u>		٥	<u>'</u>			
Par											
	penalties of perjury, I certify that:										
	e number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for a numb				••						
Se	t. I am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have not been notified by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that I am no longer subject to backup withholding, and										
3. la	n a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below), and										
4. The	FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exempt from FATCA reporting is corr	ect.									
becau interes gener	ication instructions. You must cross out Item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you a se you have falled to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, at paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an Indially, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you obtions on page 3.	tem 2 vidual i	does no etireme	t app nt an	ily. For rangem	mort ent (l	gage RA),	and			
Sign Here	Signature of U.S. person ► MALE. Band	11/3	3/17								

General Instructions

Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise noted.

Future developments. The IRS has created a page on IRS.gov for information about Form W-9, at www.irs.gov/w9. Information about any future developments affecting Form W-9 (such as legislation enacted after we release it) will be posted on that page.

Purpose of Form

A person who is required to file an information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number (TIN) to report, for example, income paid to you, payments made to you in settlement of payment card and third party network transactions, real estate transactions, mortgage interest you paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, or contributions you made to an IRA.

Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident alien), to provide your correct TIN to the person requesting it (the requester) and, when applicable, to:

- 1. Certify that the TIN you are giving is correct (or you are waiting for a number to be issued),
- 2. Certify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or
- 3. Claim exemption from backup withholding if you are a U.S. exempt payee. If applicable, you are also certifying that as a U.S. person, your allocable share of any partnership income from a U.S. trade or business is not subject to the

withholding tax on foreign partners' share of effectively connected income, and

4. Certify that FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that you are exempt from the FATCA reporting, is correct.

Note. If you are a U.S. person and a requester gives you a form other than Form W-9 to request your TIN, you must use the requester's form if it is substantially similar to this Form W-9.

Definition of a U.S. person. For federal tax purposes, you are considered a U.S. person if you are:

- An individual who is a U.S. citizen or U.S. resident alien,
- A partnership, corporation, company, or association created or organized in the United States or under the laws of the United States,
- · An estate (other than a foreign estate), or
- A domestic trust (as defined in Regulations section 301,7701-7).

Special rules for partnerships. Partnerships that conduct a trade or business in the United States are generally required to pay a withholding tax under section 1446 on any foreign partners' share of effectively connected taxable income from such business. Further, in certain cases where a Form W-9 has not been received, the rules under section 1446 require a partnership to presume that a partner is a foreign person, and pay the section 1446 withholding tax. Therefore, if you are a U.S. person that is a partner in a partnership conducting a trade or business in the United States, provide Form W-9 to the partnership to establish your U.S. status and avoid section 1446 withholding on your share of partnership income.



This is to Certify that:

LEMOINE COMPANY, L.L.C., THE 214 Jefferson Street, Suite 200 Lafayette, LA 70501

is duly licensed and entitled to practice the following classifications

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION; HEAVY CONSTRUCTION; HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION; MUNICIPAL AND PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION



Expiration Date: March 31, 2018

License No: 32600

Baton Rouge, LA Witness our hand

Director

This License Is Not Transferrable

and 9th seal of the day of Board dated, April 2015

Chairman

Secretary-Treasurer

The Lemoine Company, L.L.C. General Contractors 214 Jefferson Street, Suite 200 Lafayette, LA 70501 Louisiana State Contractor's License No. 32600 License Expires – March 31, 2018 Classification – Municipal and Public Works Construction

Jefferson Parish General Govt. Building Attn: West Bank Purchasing Dept. 200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400 Gretna, LA 70053

Sealed Bid Proposal For:

Q-11-6 (Terrytown II) Improvements